Office of Superintendent of Schools Board Meeting of July 13, 2005

June 29, 2005

Office of School Facilities Rose Diamond, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT:

FINAL CHANGE ORDER (CHANGE ORDER NO. 1) PROJECT NO. A0809B ROOF REPLACEMENT

BENT TREE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

4861 SW 140 AVENUE, MIAMI, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE:

FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM

This request for change in the construction contract includes four items for the School Board's confirmation and consideration. Attachment A presents a description of the items, the cause for each change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the Board. In order to prevent delay in the completion of the project, staff authorized the Contractor to proceed with item 1. These items are presented to the Board for confirmation and consideration as required by State Statute.

Change Items Synopsis: These changes are primarily due to unforeseen existing conditions.

This change will <u>increase</u> the contract price by \$13,338 and <u>extend</u> the contract completion date by 188 days. These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed/approved by the Technical Review Committee, subsequent to completion, on June 21, 2005. They were found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm

Final Change Order, (Change Order No. 1) on Project No. A0809B, Roof Replacement, Bent Tree Elementary School for an additional cost of \$13,338 and approve a time extension of 188 days.

JS:ayb

ATTACHMENT A

FINAL CHANGE ORDER

0271 Bent Tree Elementary School SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Project No.: A0809B Roof Replacement

	*****							DOLLARS	DAYS	
ITEM	action REQ	ORIG.	STAFF AUTH.	ARG APPVD.	TYPE	CAUSE	REQ.	AUTH.	REQ.	AUTH. REC.
1	С	С	04/20/2005	06/14/2005	บท	uc	19,338.00	19,338.00	0	0
			Contractor pro	vided labor,	materia	1 and				
			equipment to f	urnish and in	stall					
			additional ove	rflow scupper	s. Thi	S	•			
			condition was off.	discovered af	ter roo	f tear				
2	A	С		06/14/2005	UN	υc	0.00	0.00	98	98
			This is to ext	end the contr	nletion					
			date due to ad			-				
3	С	A	04/20/2005	06/14/2005	OT	CE	(6,000.00)	(6,000.00)	0	0
			Credit to reim							
			A/E additional services for extended							
			construction a	dministration						
4	A	C		06/14/2005	нс	UC	0.00	0.00	90	90
			This is to extend the contract completion							
			date due to demobilization and preparation							
			for multiple h	urricanes.						
						CHANGE	ORDER TOTAL:	13,338.00		188

FINAL CHANGE ORDER

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Facility: 0271 Bent Tree Elementary School

Project No.: A0809B
Description: ROOF REPLACEMENT Architect: ARCHITEKNICS, INC.

EFCO: WOLFBERG ALVAREZ & ASSOCIATES

Contractor: MURTON ROOFING CORP. PRIME: JAMES C. MURTON

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE\$	816,000.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS\$ 0.00	
PREVIOUS CREDITS\$ 0.00	
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE\$	0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE\$	816,000.00
THIS CHANGE\$	13,338.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE\$	13,338.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE\$	829,338.00
CONTRACT AWARD DATE	May 14, 2003
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE	April 09, 2004
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION	0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE	April 09, 2004
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE	188
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE	October 14, 2004
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE	N/A
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE	October 14, 2004

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Ord	der. Errors + 15% AMOUNT	Omissions	threshold = 1-1/2%) DAYS
ERRORS\$	0.00	0.00	0
OMISSIONS\$	0.00	0.00	0
OWNER REQUESTS\$	0.00	0.00	0
unforeseen\$	19,338.00	2.37	188
OTHER\$	-6,000.00	-0.74	0
SCOPE CHANGE\$	0.00	0.00	0
HURRICANE\$	0.00	0.00	0
Motole 6	10 000 00		

	Totals\$	13,338.00	1.63	188
LEGEND: ORIGIN: A A/E E Educational Fac. Pl: P Project Manager D DCPS Specialists/Deg C Contractor S State DOE M Maintenance Dept. U User (Principal/Adm I UBCI AMAsbestos Mgmt. DSDesign Services (Gr CMConstruction Manage ACTION: A Approve C Confirm Staff/TRC A C/AConfirm/Approce A	TYPE: ERPA/E ER HCHurricz OMP/A Omi OTOther OWOwner F SCScope (UNUnforse CAUSE: AEArchi AOArchi EEEElect EEOElect MEEMecha To SEEStruc SEOStruc CEECivil uthorize uthorize UHCHarricze UHCUnforse CAUSE: AEArchi AOArchi EEOElect MEEStruc SEOStruc CEECivil UHCCivil UHCCivil	rror nne .ssion dequest thange	DBO DBD CD CE CR FE FO ID MD OP OR OR OF RA SSION SC SSION UC OF UD SSION CL UP UR CMO CME	**************************************